Humboldt County Board of Supervisors Care of Cybelle Immitt 1106 Second Street Eureka, CA 95501 Humboldt County, California

October 27, 2022

RE: CAL FIRE Landscape Grant for North Coast Region

Humboldt County Board of Supervisors:

CAL FIRE is pleased to award a pilot Forest Health Landscape Grant in the amount of \$10 million to the County of Humboldt, to administer on behalf of the North Coast Resource Partnership (NCRP). This award is for the implementation of priority projects identified in the North Coast Regional Priority Plan developed with guidance and support from the Department of Conservation's Regional Forest and Fire Capacity Program. This grant will leverage the NCRP's stable, equitable, science-based identification, prioritization, and process to deliver shovel-ready forest resilience projects that meet legal requirements of California Public Resources Code 4799.05 and contribute to the goals of CAL FIRE's Forest Health program.

Project performance period is from the date of execution of a grant agreement through March 31, 2026.

CAL FIRE's Forest Health Program has developed the Landscape Grant Pilot with Department of Conservation under the leadership of California's Wildfire and Forest Resilience Task Force. We appreciate the County's and NCRP's partnership in this important work and look forward to proving a concept that may be replicated across the state.

Best regards,

augela Moltos

Angela Lottes Assistant Deputy Director, Climate and Energy CAL FIRE Resource Management